

VALLEYVIEW STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS

OWNER: CITY OF WHEELING, WV

PROJECT NO.: 22099105C

BID OPENING DATE: APRIL 25, 2024

BID TABULATION

| Ref No. | Item No. | Description | Quan. | Unit | James White | | Edgco, Inc. | | Cast & Baker Corp. | | Virco Contracting | |
|---------|----------|--|-------|------|------------------|------------|------------------|------------|--------------------|------------|-------------------|------------|
| | | | | | Total Unit Price | Item Total | Total Unit Price | Item Total | Total Unit Price | Item Total | Total Unit Price | Item Total |
| 1 | 639001 | CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT AND STAKES | 1 | LS | 4,500.00 | 4,500.00 | 5,500.00 | 5,500.00 | 8,500.00 | 8,500.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 2 | 204001 | MOBILIZATION | 1 | LS | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 45,000.00 | 45,000.00 |
| 3 | 636001 | MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC | 1 | LS | 15,500.00 | 15,500.00 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 14,000.00 | 14,000.00 |
| 4 | 408002 | TACK COAT | 69 | GAL | 20.00 | 1,380.00 | 45.00 | 3,105.00 | 4.50 | 310.50 | 10.00 | 690.00 |
| 5 | 415005 | 2" MILLING | 151 | SY | 110.00 | 16,610.00 | 40.00 | 6,040.00 | 65.00 | 9,815.00 | 5.00 | 755.00 |
| 6 | 501001 | 8" REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT | 540 | SY | 115.00 | 62,100.00 | 95.00 | 51,300.00 | 95.00 | 51,300.00 | 150.00 | 81,000.00 |
| 7 | 401002 | 2" WEARING COURSE TYPE 4 | 77 | TON | 225.00 | 17,325.00 | 210.00 | 16,170.00 | 220.00 | 16,940.00 | 225.00 | 17,325.00 |
| 8 | 307001 | 6" CLASS 1 AGGREGATE COURSE BASE | 180 | TON | 58.00 | 10,440.00 | 190.00 | 34,200.00 | 120.00 | 21,600.00 | 42.00 | 7,560.00 |
| 9 | 609001 | 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK | 58 | SY | 73.00 | 4,234.00 | 160.00 | 9,280.00 | 160.00 | 9,280.00 | 170.00 | 9,860.00 |
| 10 | 609002 | 4" BED COURSE MATERIAL | 58 | SY | 45.00 | 2,610.00 | 40.00 | 2,320.00 | 25.00 | 1,450.00 | 55.00 | 3,190.00 |
| 11 | 609001 | CURB RAMP | 2 | EA | 1,800.00 | 3,600.00 | 1,200.00 | 2,400.00 | 4,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 1,200.00 | 2,400.00 |
| 12 | 609002 | DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE | 2 | EA | 650.00 | 1,300.00 | 600.00 | 1,200.00 | 500.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 13 | 604052 | 30" PLASTIC SEWER PIPE (TYPE D TRENCH) | 483 | LF | 237.00 | 114,471.00 | 240.00 | 115,920.00 | 285.00 | 137,655.00 | 406.00 | 196,098.00 |
| 14 | 604052 | 30" PLASTIC SEWER PIPE (TYPE A-1 TRENCH) | 235 | LF | 438.00 | 102,930.00 | 285.00 | 66,975.00 | 290.00 | 68,150.00 | 470.00 | 110,450.00 |
| 15 | 604052 | 24" PLASTIC SEWER PIPE (TYPE A-1 TRENCH) | 257 | LF | 232.00 | 59,624.00 | 265.00 | 68,105.00 | 258.00 | 66,306.00 | 460.00 | 118,220.00 |
| 16 | 604052 | 18" PLASTIC SEWER PIPE (TYPE A-1 TRENCH) | 23 | LF | 224.00 | 5,152.00 | 270.00 | 6,210.00 | 375.00 | 8,625.00 | 400.00 | 9,200.00 |
| 17 | 604052 | 12" PLASTIC SEWER PIPE (TYPE A-1 TRENCH INSTALLATION ONLY) | 276 | LF | 142.00 | 39,192.00 | 270.00 | 74,520.00 | 220.00 | 60,720.00 | 225.00 | 62,100.00 |
| 18 | 604053 | 12" PLASTIC SEWER PIPE (TYPE D TRENCH INSTALLATION ONLY) | 36 | LF | 68.00 | 2,448.00 | 220.00 | 7,920.00 | 130.00 | 4,680.00 | 185.00 | 6,660.00 |
| 19 | 604052 | MANHOLE TYPE A (48" DIAMETER BASE) | 1 | EA | 6,470.00 | 6,470.00 | 8,500.00 | 8,500.00 | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 | 9,200.00 | 9,200.00 |
| 20 | 605001 | MANHOLE TYPE A (60" DIAMETER BASE) | 1 | EA | 9,600.00 | 9,600.00 | 10,500.00 | 10,500.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,500.00 | 10,500.00 |
| 21 | 605001 | MANHOLE TYPE A (72" DIAMETER BASE) | 3 | EA | 15,500.00 | 46,500.00 | 12,500.00 | 37,500.00 | 14,000.00 | 42,000.00 | 16,000.00 | 48,000.00 |
| 22 | 605004 | TYPE B INLET | 9 | EA | 4,600.00 | 41,400.00 | 8,000.00 | 72,000.00 | 4,250.00 | 38,250.00 | 8,800.00 | 79,200.00 |
| 23 | SPEC | HEADWALL 1 (30" PIPE) | 1 | EA | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 18,000.00 | 18,000.00 | 23,000.00 | 23,000.00 |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-------------------------|------|----------------------------------|-------|----|-----------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|------------|
| 24 | SPEC | HEADWALL 2 (12" PIPE) | 1 | EA | 14,300.00 | 14,300.00 | 17,000.00 | 17,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 17,000.00 | 17,000.00 |
| 25 | SPEC | 24IN X 12IN WYE OR INSERTA-TEE | 1 | EA | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 2,300.00 | 2,300.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 26 | SPEC | STONE ALLEY SURFACE | 157 | SY | 37.00 | 5,809.00 | 35.00 | 5,495.00 | 40.00 | 6,280.00 | 25.00 | 3,925.00 |
| 27 | SPEC | UNSUITABLE BACKFILL CONTINGENCY | 250 | CY | 90.00 | 22,500.00 | 10.00 | 2,500.00 | 40.00 | 10,000.00 | 30.00 | 7,500.00 |
| 28 | SPEC | BULKHEAD FOR SEWER | 4 | EA | 560.00 | 2,240.00 | 600.00 | 2,400.00 | 300.00 | 1,200.00 | 185.00 | 740.00 |
| 29 | SPEC | SEWER FLOW CONTROL | 1 | LS | 1,600.00 | 1,600.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 30 | SPEC | MARKER TAPE AND LOCATOR WIRE | 1,310 | LF | 0.50 | 655.00 | 5.00 | 6,550.00 | 0.25 | 327.50 | 2.00 | 2,620.00 |
| 31 | SPEC | SEEDING AND MULCHING | 578 | SY | 17.00 | 9,826.00 | 10.00 | 5,780.00 | 5.50 | 3,179.00 | 6.00 | 3,468.00 |
| 32 | SPEC | EROSION CONTROL | 1 | LS | 2,100.00 | 2,100.00 | 5,500.00 | 5,500.00 | 8,500.00 | 8,500.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 33 | SPEC | TREE CLEARING AND GRUBBING | 1 | LS | 10,700.00 | 10,700.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 |
| 34 | SPEC | REMOVE AND REPLACE FENCE IN KIND | 95 | LF | 27.00 | 2,565.00 | 20.00 | 1,900.00 | 80.00 | 7,600.00 | 100.00 | 9,500.00 |
| 35 | SPEC | CONCRFETE CURB REPLACEMENT | 143 | LF | 81.00 | 11,583.00 | 110.00 | 15,730.00 | 100.00 | 14,300.00 | 225.00 | 32,175.00 |
| 36 | SPEC | INLET REMOVED | 5 | EA | 650.00 | 3,250.00 | 1,800.00 | 9,000.00 | 800.00 | 4,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 37 | SPEC | REMOVE AND REPLACE WATER METER | 1 | EA | 2,900.00 | 2,900.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 9,500.00 | 9,500.00 | 4,500.00 | 4,500.00 |
| 38 | SPEC | DOCUMENTATION OF SITE | 1 | LS | 1,900.00 | 1,900.00 | 2,800.00 | 2,800.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 |
| Total Bid Amount | | | | | | 700,314.00 | | 725,620.00 | | 728,468.00 | | 990,336.00 |